FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 6
56th Revised Page 1

Cancels 55th Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF FCC NO. 6
14th Revised Page 4-9
Cancels 13th Revised Page 4-9

ACCESS SERVICE
4, End User Access Service (Cont'd)
4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
472 End User Common Line (EUCL)

Integrated Services Digital Network

(A) Per ISDN Service
Rate Per Month
Per ISDN PRI Service
Arizona - Western $45.80
California 3.75
lllinois 46.00
Indiana 46.00
Nevada 42.65
N Carolina 46.00
Washington 46.00

(S) — Reissued material filed under Transmittal #90 to become effective October 1, 2018.

Rate Per Month
Per ISDN BRI Service

$7.00
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7.00
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 6
15th Revised Page 4-10
Cancels 14th Revised Page 4-10

ACCESS SERVICE
4, End User Access Service (Cont'd)
4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
4.7.3 End User Common Line (EUCL)
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like Service
(A) Per Individual Line or Trunk
Rate
Per Month
Arizona - Western $9.16 (Z,R)
California 0.75 (S)
lllinois 9.20
Indiana 9.20
Nevada 8.53 (Z,R)
N Carolina 9.20
Washington 9.20
(B) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below.

General Rate

Per Month
Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and
ISDN BRI, all jurisdictions
- Individual Line or trunk, each $2.50
Single Line Business
- Individual Line or trunk, each $2.50
Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex,
- Arizona - Western $3.00
- California 4.84 (Z,R)
- lllinois 3.00
- Indiana 3.00
- Nevada 3.80
- N Carolina 3.00
- Washington 3.00

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for Residence, Non-
Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier North, Inc. — lllinois

All exchanges exempt

(S) — Reissued material filed under Transmittal #90 to become effective October 1, 2018.
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